ACofS, C2 (CFCB)

MAJ GEN CHANG, H. C.

XO (ROK)
C2 Secy
SGM (ROK)

DEPUTY ACofS, C2 (CFCB-

D)

XO (US)

NCOIC

DC2 Secy

FAX (UNSECURE)
SGM

C2 ADMIN (CFCB-D-A)

Admin NCOIC

Admin NCO Awards

Admin NCO/Evals
Admin Specialist

FAX (UNSECURE)

ASSISTANT CHIEF OF STAFF, C2 Staff Directory

ASSISTANT CHIEF OF STAFF, C2 (CFCB)

BLDG 2310

PRODUCTION DIRECTORATE (CFCB-PRD)

(BLDG 2308)

MND-7309/725-6462 Chief

725-6462 |Sr. Analyst
725-6820 Deputy
725-6861 NCOIC IP Div

725-4310 Admin

723-

7591/8366

725-6458
725-6458
723-3597

723-8127/8

725-4310 OPERATIONS BRANCH (CFCB-PRD-OPS)

725-3859 Opns Off,
725-6312 NCOIC

723-3111
723-5571

723-8254 (COMBINED INTEL OPNS CTR (CFCB-PRD-CIOC)

723-8195 |Chief (ROK), Current Intel

Chief
725-8149 ROK Opns Off
725-4297 |SCIF Manager (USAF)
725-4300 |Ground (ROK) Analyst
725-8942 |Ground (US) Analyst
725-4425 Air (ROK) Analyst

PLANS DIRETORTE (CFCB-PLN) (BLDG 2552) Air (US) Analyst

Chief

Deputy Chief
Deputy

NCOIC

Admin NCO

FAX (UNSECURE)

ESTIMATE, PLANS, TARGETS DIV (CFCB-PLN-

EPT)
Chief

ESTIMATES BRANCH (CFCB-PLN-EPT-E)

Chief

723-3918 Navy (ROK) Analyst
723-3945 |Navy (US) Analyst

723-3591 POL/ECON (ROK) Analyst

723-7456 POL/ECON (US)Analyst

725-4080
723-7390
723-6455
723-6598
723-6525
723-3204
725-6497
723-6909
725-6333
723-8204
725-4231
723-6598

723-3945 INDICATIONS WARNING CNTR (CFCB-PRD-IW)

723-3198 Chief
Deputy

723-6904 \Watch Officer

723-7769 Chief

723-8161

723-8145

723-3609

COLLECTION MGT DIVISION (CFCB-PRD-CM)

723-3607



Deputy

Intel Off

Intel Off

OB Technician

PLANS BRANCH (CFCB-PLN-EPT-P)
Chief

Deputy/UFL

Plans Officer

UFL

FE/Winter Surge/Plans Ofcr
FE (ROK)

RSOI/FE

RSOI(ROK)

Planner

Planner (ROK)
RT/IO

TARGETS BRANCH (CFCB-PLN-EPT-T)

Chief
Deputy

KOREAN INTEL PROD CNTR (CFCB-PLN-

KIPC)(BLDG 2257)
Chief

NCOIC

Special Imagery Analyst

FAX (SECURE)

NIMA SMA

CI/HUMINT DIVISION (CFCB-ISD-CIH)
Chief

Deputy

Deputy (ROK)

NCOIC

FAX (SECURE)

HUMINT BRANCH (CFCB-ISD-CIH-H)
Chief

723-7218
723-6908

723-6769
723-5238

723-8042
723-4196

723-4397

723-4422/7862

723-6868
723-6852
723-7318
723-4198

723-4421

723-3182
723-7496

723-3180
723-6351

723-7908
723-5341
723-5341
723-7644
723-6643

723-3612
723-3545
723-3353
723-6050
723-8925

723-6052

Deputy

Office Auto Asst
SUPT

IMINT

JRB

Rgmts

SIGINT

723-6573
723-7974
723-8337
723-6110
723-8307
723-3584
723-8336

COMBINED WEATHER OFFICE (CFCB-PRD-

CWO)

Chief

Deputy

Plans

First Sergeant

FAX (UNSECURE)

725-3517
725-6509
725-7025
725-7822
725-3096

INTEL SPT DIRECTORATE (CFCB-ISD) (BLDG

2552)
Chief

Deputy
Admin Spec

723-6036
723-6699
723-8533

ISR INTEGRATION BRANCH (CFCB-ISD-ISR)

Chief
Deputy

OPS Officer

SECURITY BRANCH (CFCB-ISD-SEC)
Chief

Deputy

IA/ADP Security

Info/Pers Scecurity

Fgn Disclosure

Security Officer

723-3195

723-6038

723-8113

723-6086
723-6193
723-7070
723-3492
723-6193
723-3382

RESOURCE MGT SUPPORT (CFCB-ISD-RM)

Chief
Budget Off
Travel

Mgt Asst

723-3196
723-5072
723-6542
723-3435



Deputy 723-6354 |Supply

NCOIC 723-8106 Support Officer
COUNTERINTELLIGENCE BR (CFCB-ISD-CIH-C)  |Support Asst
Chief 723-3076 'SYSTEM DIVISION (CFCB-ISD-SYS)
Deputy 723-6699 Chief

CI ANALYSIS BR (CFCB-ISD-CIH-A)(BLDG 2308)  Deputy

Chief 723-8285 Deputy (ROK)

Cl Tech 723-7808 Admin

PSYOP DIVISION (CFCB-PD) J2 IMO

Chief 723-5517 |Security

Deputy 723-5512 FAX (UNSECURE)
Operations 723-5516

Admin 723-5514

Plans 723-3434

CPOTF FLD 723-5512

FAX (SECURE) 723-3888

ASSISTANT CHIEF OF STAFF, C2 (CFCB)
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FAX (UNSECURE) 724-8415

EMAIL: EUSAG1PRM@korea.army.mil

723-3760
725-5238
723-6476

723-3274
723-7707
725-5239
723-5604
723-5510
723-6939
723-6932



